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DISCLAIMER

Forward-Looking Statements

Certain statements in this presentation may constitute “forward-looking statements” within the meaning of the federal securities laws, including, but not limited to, our expectations for future financial performance, business
strategies or expectations for our business, including as they relate to anticipated effects of the business combination pursuant to that Agreement and Plan of Merger (the “Merger Agreement”) by and among Landsea Homes
Corporation (formerly LF Capital Acquisition Corp. or “LF Capital” and now the “Company” or “Landsea Homes”), a Delaware corporation, LFCA Merger Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of LF Capital,
Landsea Holdings Corporation, a Delaware corporation (“Landsea Holdings”), and Landsea Homes Incorporated, a Delaware corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of Landsea Holdings, dated as of August 31, 2020 (the “Business
Combination”). These statements constitute projections, forecasts and forward-looking statements, and are not guarantees of performance. Landsea Homes cautions that forward-looking statements are subject to numerous
assumptions, risks and uncertainties, which change over time. Words such as “may,” “can,” “should,” “will,” “estimate,” “plan,” “project,” “forecast,” “intend,” “expect,” “anticipate,” “believe,” “seek,” “target,” “look” or similar
expressions may identify forward-looking statements. Specifically, forward-looking statements may include statements relating to: the benefits of the Business Combination and the acquisition of Vintage Estate Homes (the
“Acquisition”); the future financial performance of the Company; changes in the market for Landsea Homes’ products and services; and other expansion plans and opportunities.
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These forward-looking statements are based on information available as of the date of this presentation and our management’s current expectations, forecasts and assumptions, and involve a number of judgments, risks and
uncertainties that may cause actual results or performance to be materially different from those expressed or implied by these forward-looking statements.

These risks and uncertainties include, but not are limited to, the risk factors described by Landsea Homes in its filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (“SEC”). These risk factors and those identified elsewhere in this press
release, among others, could cause actual results to differ materially from historical performance and include, but are not limited to: the ability to recognize the anticipated benefits of the Business Combination and the Acquisition,
which may be affected by, among other things, competition, the ability to integrate the combined business and the acquired business, and the ability of the combined business and the acquired business to grow and manage growth
profitably; costs related to the Business Combination; the ability to maintain the listing of Landsea Homes’ securities on Nasdag; the outcome of any legal proceedings that may be instituted against the Company; changes in applicable
laws or regulations; the inability to launch new Landsea Homes products or services or to profitably expand into new markets; the possibility that Landsea Homes may be adversely affected by other economic, business, and/or
competitive factors; and other risks and uncertainties indicated in Landsea Homes’ SEC reports or documents filed or to be filed with the SEC by Landsea Homes.

Accordingly, forward-looking statements should not be relied upon as representing our views as of any subsequent date, and you should not place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements in deciding whether to invest in

our securities. We do not undertake any obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances after the date they were made, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except
as may be required under applicable securities laws.

Non-GAAP Financial Measures

This presentation contains certain financial measures that are not calculated in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States (“GAAP”). Any non-GAAP financial measures and other non-GAAP financial
information used in this presentation are in addition to, and should not be considered superior to, or a substitute for, financial measures prepared in accordance with GAAP. Non-GAAP financial measures and other non-GAAP financial
information is subject to significant inherent limitations. The non-GAAP financial measures Landsea Homes uses in this presentation include net debt to net capital, adjusted home sales gross margin, adjusted net income, EBITDA and

adjusted EBITDA.

We believe that the disclosure of these non-GAAP financial measures presents additional information which, when read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements prepared in accordance with GAAP, facilitates the
analysis of our results of operations. These non-GAAP financial measures are not based on any comprehensive or standard set of accounting rules or principles. Accordingly, the calculation of our non-GAAP financial measures may
differ from the definitions of non-GAAP financial measures other companies may use with the same or similar names. This limits, to some extent, the usefulness of this information for comparison purposes. Non-GAAP financial
measures have limitations in that they do not reflect all of the amounts associated with our financial results as determined in accordance with GAAP. This information should only be used to evaluate our financial results in conjunction
with the corresponding GAAP information. Accordingly, we qualify our use of non-GAAP financial measures whenever non-GAAP financial measures are presented. A reconciliation of the non-GAAP financial measures used in this
presentation to the most directly comparable GAAP measures is provided in the Appendix to this presentation.
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AQ 2023 Financial Highlights

Exceeded key metric guidance for quarter

466% Net order growth sequentially from Q4
2022

v" Well balanced between CA, FL and AZ

Home Sales Gross Margin decrease reflective
of incentives and discounts

SG&A impacted by S1 million in severance
related costs to right size organization and
become more efficient

Metric

Orders

Deliveries

ASP of Home Deliveries ($000)
Backlog (units)

Total Revenue ($M)

HS Gross Margin

Fully Adjusted HS Gross Margin
SG&A Expenses (% of HS Revenue)
Pretax Income ($M)

Net Income ($M)

EPS (Diluted)

498

472

$510

696

$242

18.1%

21.9%

16.3%

$6

$4

$0.08

1Q22

637

552

$540

1,605

$316

20.9%

29.0%

14.0%

$18

$13

$0.28

% Change

-22%
-14%
-6%
-57%
-23%
-280 bps
-710 bps
+230 bps
-67%
-69%

-11%
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3Q Highlights

																																Consensus Estimate

		Metric		January Actual		February
Actual		March
Actual		1Q22
Projected		January 		February		March		1Q22 
BP		1Q22 
Actual VS. BP		January Actual		February
Actual		March
Actual		1Q21
Actual		YOY Change		Barclays		B Riley		Consensus Avg.		Difference				Note

		Orders		166		211		260		637		168		186		208		562		13%		136		151		139		426		50%		724		535		629.5		1%

		Deliveries		117		193		242		552		95		168		164		427		29%		98		88		115		301		83%		505		513		509		8%

		ASP of Homes Deliveries ($'000)		$540.7		$563.4		$520.5		$539.8		$510.3		$532.5		$712.7		$596.8		-10%		$494.3		$517.4		$528.6		$514.2		5%		$467.0		$470.0		$468.5		15%

		Backlog (units)		1566		1596		1605		1605		848		866		910		910		76%		788		851		875		875		83%

		Backlog (dollar value) ($M)		$862.8		$895.0		$930.4		$930.4		$432.5		$460.7		$648.8		$648.8		43%		$419.0		$467.7		$492.7		$492.7		89%

		Home Sales Revenue ($M)		$63.3		$108.7		$126.0		$298.0		$48.5		$89.5		$116.9		$254.8		17%		$48.4		$45.5		$60.8		$154.8		93%		$236.0		$241.3		$238.7		25%

		Lot Sales and Other Revenue ($M)		$6.1		$5.1		$7.0		$18.3		$3.1		$3.7		$5.1		$12.0		53%		$0.0		$0.0		$5.7		$5.7		223%

		Total Revenue ($M)		$69.4		$113.9		$133.0		$316.2		$51.6		$93.2		$122.0		$266.8		19%		$48.4		$45.5		$66.4		$160.4		97%		$236.0		$241.3		$238.7		33%

		Fully Adj. HB Gross Margin		25.4%		19.3%		19.4%		29.0%		24.7%		24.7%		24.4%		24.6%		+ 440bps		12.0%		11.0%		11.7%		17.9%		+1110 bps		23.3%

tc={3D44CBA3-9ABB-4E14-9D69-3394D5EABAD2}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    Adj. Gross Margin		23.2%

tc={B7104737-D8E9-403E-881E-063095A89A30}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    Adj. Gross Margin		23.3%		+ 580 bps				4.40%		11.10%		5.8%

		Fully Adjusted HB Gross Margin								Stephen								21.6%																		ERROR:#DIV/0!		0

		SG&A Expense (% of Home Sales Revenue)		15.0%		10.0%		15.0%		17.7%		18.9%		13.1%		13.9%		14.6%		+ 311 bps		17.2%		13.8%		17.0%		16.2%		+ 151 bps		14.3%		14.5%		14.4%		+ 330 bps				3.11%		1.51%		3.3%

		FV Warrant (loss) ($M)		$0.0		$0.0		($5.6)		($5.6)		$0.0		$0.0		$0.0		$0.0		0%		$0.0		$0.0		($5.0)		($5.0)		n.a.

		Pretax Income (loss) ($M)		$7.3		$10.9		$0.0		$18.1		$1.6		$8.5		$7.9		$18.0		1%		($2.6)		($1.3)		($7.4)		($11.2)		n.a.		$10.0		$11.8		$10.9		66%

		Adjusted EBITDA ($M)								ERROR:#REF!										0%										0%						ERROR:#DIV/0!		0%

		Pretax Income Excluding FV Warrant ($M)		$7.3		$10.9		$5.6		$23.7		$1.6		$8.5		$7.9		$18.0		32%		($2.6)		($1.3)		($2.4)		($6.3)		n.a.		$10.0		$11.8		$10.9		117%

		Fully Adj. HB Gross Margin		25.4%		19.3%		19.4%		27.2%		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		24.6%		+ 260bps		12.0%		11.0%		11.7%		17.9%		+930 bps		23.3%

tc={BECBDCD8-F886-4D92-B9D3-F43BD773CED7}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    Adj. Gross Margin		23.2%

tc={FB5B02C2-6B96-410B-A1AC-99B896F318E4}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    Adj. Gross Margin		

tc={3D44CBA3-9ABB-4E14-9D69-3394D5EABAD2}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    Adj. Gross Margin		

tc={B7104737-D8E9-403E-881E-063095A89A30}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    Adj. Gross Margin		23.3%		+ 390 bps				2.600%		9.300%		3.950%

Adj. Gross Margin



Adj. Gross Margin



Adj. Gross Margin



Adj. Gross Margin







2022 Reforecast

		Metric		4Q21 
Projected		4Q21 
BP		4Q21 
Projected VS. BP		FY 22
Projected		FY 22
BP		FY22
Projected VS. BP		FY 21
Actual		YOY Change

		Orders		504		481		5%				2387		-100%		1471		-100%

		Deliveries		753		588		28.1%				2163		-100.0%		1640		-100%

		ASP of Homes Deliveries ($'000)		$479.0		$450.8		6%				$573.8		-100%		$571.0		-100%

		Backlog (units)		813		775		5%				999		-100%		998		-100%

		Backlog (dollar value) ($M)				$386.6		-100%				$573.4		-100%		$586.0		-100%

		Home sales revenue ($M)		$360.7		$265.1		36%				$1,241.1		-100%		$936.4		-100%

		Lot Sales and Other Revenue ($M)		$16.2		$2.8		490%				$32.2		-100%		$86.9		-100%

		Total Revenue ($M)		$376.9		$267.8		41%				$1,273.3		-100%		$1,023.3		-100%

		HB Gross Margin		21.8%		19.0%		+280 bps				22.2%		+ bps		17.5%		+ bps

		Fully Adjusted HB Gross Margin		23.0%		22.3%		- bps						- bps		21.4%		- bps

		SG&A Expense (% of Home Sales Revenue)		11.9%		11.5%		+40 bps				13.0%		+ bps		13.1%		+ bps

		Pretax Income (loss) ($M)		$36.1		$20.4		77%				$123.7		-100%		$66.7		-100%

		Net Income (loss) ($M)				$28.0		0%		$43.5		$37.3		17%		$14.3		0%

		Adjusted EBITDA ($M)				$63.3		0%						0%		$57.2		0%

		Adjusted Net Income ($M)				$35.4		0%		$60.2		$53.6		12%		$29.5		0%





Lots Owned Controlled Estimate



		Combined Lot Position

		Dollars in thousands



		Markets		Owned		Controlled		Total Lots		% Owned		Inventory Dollars		LTM Deliveries		Implied Years of Supply		Not updated

		Arizona		3,475		1,195		4,670		74%		259,441		1,123		4.2

		California		1,011		627		1,638		62%		362,974		574		2.9

		Metro New York		50		0		50		100%		106,584		0		-

		Texas		57		7		64		89%		18,516		0		-

		Florida		685		902		1,587		43%		62,223		405		3.9

		  Total		5,278		2,731		8,009		66%		809,738		2,102		3.8



				Total Lots		%

		Arizona		4,801		38%

		California		1,778		14%

		Metro New York		46		0%

		Texas		957		7%

		Florida		5,186		41%

				Total Lots		%

		Owned		6,027		47%

		Controlled		6,741		53%

				Inventory Dollars

		Arizona		267		24%

		California		359		32%

		Metro New York		122		11%

		Texas		27		2%

		Florida		330		30%

		Revenue by Geography

				q1		q2		YTD per Lawrence

		Arizona						62,015		21%

		California						115,552		39%

		Metro New York						7,700		3%

		Texas						6,158		2%

		Florida						106,541		36%

								297,966



Total Lots	











Arizona	California	Metro New York	Texas	Florida	4801	1778	46	957	5186	

Total Lots	









Owned	Controlled	6027	6741	

Inventory Dollars	

Arizona	California	Metro New York	Texas	Florida	267.44799999999998	358.97500000000002	121.71	27.39	329.64100000000002	



Arizona	California	Metro New York	Texas	Florida	62015	115552	7700	6158	106541	



Sheet1

		Metric		1Q23		1Q22		% Change

		Orders		498		637		-22%

		Deliveries		472		552		-14%

		ASP of Home Deliveries ($000)		$510		$540		-6%

		Backlog (units)		696		1,605		-57%

		Backlog (dollar value) ($M)		$930		$493		89%

		Total Revenue ($M)		$242		$316		-23%

		HS Gross Margin		18.1%		20.9%		 -280 bps

		Fully Adjusted HS Gross Margin		21.9%		29.0%		 -710 bps

		SG&A Expenses (% of HS Revenue) 		16.3%		14.0%		+230 bps

		Pretax Income ($M)		$6		$18		-67%

		Net Income ($M)		$4		$13		-69%

		EPS (Diluted)		$0.08		$0.28		-71%

		Adjusted EPS (Diluted)		$0.18		$0.72		-76%





		Adjusted Net Income - LSEA

		HFB Net Income (26% tax rate)

		Purchase Acctg.

		Adjusted Net Income - HFB

		TOTAL ADJ. N/I

						967.905







Pie Charts

		Active Selling Communities and Absorption Rate

				2020		2021

		Active Selling Community		37		33

		Absorption Rate		9.8		ERROR:#REF!

		California		15		9

		Arizona		22		11

		New York		0		2

		Texas		0		2

		Florida		0		9

				As of 05/31 per Q3 BOD deck 2020		Need to re-comfirm in case PowerBI incorrect

		Net New Home Orders

				2020		2021

		Net New Home Orders		426		ERROR:#REF!

		California				127

		Arizona				152

		New York				7

		Texas				0

		Florida				57

		Backlog – Units and Dollar Value

				Units		$ Value

		2020		875		$492.68		0.563

		2021		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		Backlog Dollar Value by State

		Pending Lots Owned and Controlled schedule as of 06/30/21

		New Home Deliveries

				2020		2021

		New Home Deliveries		301		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		California				143

		Arizona				208

		New York				0

		Texas				4

		Florida				74

		Home Sales Revenue

				2020		2021

		New Home Deliveries		154.77		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		California				141.54

		Arizona				69.67

		New York				- 0

		Texas				7.57

		Florida				27.78

		SG&A Expenses, Income before Taxes, Net
Income and EPS (Diluted)

				2020		2021

		SG&A		$18.08		$20.82

		S&M		$7.98		$13.22

		G&A		$10.10		$11.57

				Income before Taxes		Net Income		EPS

		2020		($27.64)		($20.72)		($0.45)

		2021		ERROR:#REF!		Not available		ERROR:#VALUE!



Active Selling Community	

2020	2021	37	33	Absorption Rate	

2020	2021	9.8378378378378386	0	









2020	

SG	&	A	S	&	M	G	&	A	18.082000000000001	7.9820000000000002	10.098000000000001	2021	

SG	&	A	S	&	M	G	&	A	20.816325137877399	13.222389084436401	11.569000000000001	









California	Arizona	New York	Texas	Florida	9	11	2	2	9	

Net New Home Orders	

2020	2021	426	0	







California	Arizona	New York	Texas	Florida	127	152	7	0	57	

2020	

Units	$ Value	875	492.68200000000002	2021	

Units	$ Value	0	0	







New Home Deliveries	

2020	2021	301	0	







California	Arizona	New York	Texas	Florida	143	208	0	4	74	

New Home Deliveries	

2020	2021	154.76499999999999	0	







California	Arizona	New York	Texas	Florida	141.541	69.671999999999997	0	7.5730000000000004	27.779	



sheets

		Metric/1Q 2021 Results		SoCal
Actual		SoCal
BP		SoCal BP Achieved		NorCal
Actual		NorCal
BP		NorCal BP Achieved		Arizona
Actual 1		Arizona
BP 1		AZ BP Achieved		New York
Actual 2		New York
BP 2		NY BP Achieved				LSEA BP
Achieved

		Net Orders (units)		102		87		117%		41		16		256%		283		259		109%		14		16		88%				116%

		Net Orders Value ($M)		$86.5		$62.4		139%		$85.6		$23.5		364%		$105.7		$90.3		117%		$19.2		$22.9		84%				149%

		Deliveries (units)		104		93		112%		15		12		125%		182		195		93%		10		9		111%				101%

		Revenue ($M)		$76.5		$66.2		116%		$18.6		$14.5		128%		$59.7		$69.1		86%		$14.1		$12.9		109%				104%

		Backlog (units)		197		47		419%		69		193		36%		609		572		106%		8		11		73%				107%

		Backlog Value ($M)		$155.5		$79.9		195%		$118.2		$141.7		83%		$219.0		$198.7		110%		$10.3		$15.1		68%				116%

		Note 1: Arizona revenue includes lot sales revenue of $5.7 million

		Note 2: New York data includes unconsolidated JV project Avora

				PowerBI		Earning Release

		SoCal Order Value		$86.5		$76.60

		NorCal Order Value		$85.6		$75.80

				$172.1		$152.4






Consolidated Balance Sheet

($000s)

Highlights

* Strong total liquidity of $289.5M ($139.5M cash
and equivalents and held in escrow, plus $150.0M
availability under revolver)

* Leverage remained neutral during quarter based
on cash produced from deliveries

v'Debt to Capital of 42.0%
v'Net Debt to Total Capital of 30.7%

* $16.45 Book Value Per Share

* S$14.73 Tangible Book Value per Share

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents
Cash held in escrow
Real estate inventories
Due from affiliates
Goodwill
Other assets

Total assets

Liabilities
Accounts payable
Accrued expenses and other liabilities
Due to affiliates
Notes and other debts payable, net
Total liabilities

Equity
Total stockholders' equity
Noncontrolling interests
Total equity
Total liabilities and equity

Debt to Capital
Net Debt to Total Capital

136,785 123,634
2,760 17,101
1,080,877 1,093,369
4,051 3,744
68,639 68,639
134,970 134,009
1,428,082 1,440,496
62,473 74,445
135,178 149,426
884 884
516,929 505,422
715,464 730,177
658,257 655,950
54,361 54,369
712,618 710,319
1,428,082 1,440,496
42.0% 41.6%
30.7% 30.0%
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Sheet1

		Metric		4Q21		Bus Plan		% Change		4Q20		% Change

		Orders		440		481		-9%		421		5%

		Deliveries		534		588		-9%		587		-9%

		ASP of Home Deliveries ($000)		$624		$451		38%		$485		29%

		Backlog (units)		998		775		29%		750		33%

		Backlog (dollar value) ($M)		$586		$387		51%		$389		51%

		Total Revenue		$398		$268		49%		$285		40%

		HB Gross Margin		21.50%		18.90%		+260 bps		15.0%		+650 bps		2.60%		6.50%

		Fully Adjusted HB Gross Margin		25.00%		23.00%		+200 bps		22.1%		+290 bps		2.00%		2.90%

		SG&A Expense (% of Total Revenue) 		10.50%		11.50%		-110 bps		9.8%		+50 bps

		Pretax Income ($M)		$50		$20		150%		$14		257%

		Net Income ($M)		$39		$15		160%		$11		255%

		EPS (Diluted) (1)		$0.83		$0.33		152%		$0.33		152%

		Adjusted EPS (Diluted)		$0.79		n/m		n/m		$0.59		34%





Sheet2

		Metric		FY21		Bus Plan		% Change		FY20		% Change

		Orders		1471		1854		-21%		1891		-22%

		Deliveries		1640		1944		-16%		1527		7%

		ASP of Home Deliveries ($000)		$571		$468		22%		$481		19%

		Backlog (units)		998		775		29%		750		33%

		Backlog (dollar value) ($M)		$586		$387		51%		$389		51%

		Total Revenue		$1,023		$931		10%		$735		39%

		HB Gross Margin		17.50%		16.70%		+80 bps		0.129		+460 bps		0.80%		4.60%

		Fully Adjusted HB Gross Margin		22.60%		22.00%		+60 bps		0.207		+190 bps		0.60%		1.90%

		SG&A Expense (% of Total Revenue) 		11.90%		12.20%		-30 bps		0.123		-40 bps

		Pretax Income ($M)		$67		$50		34%		($12)		-658%

		Net Income ($M)		$53		$37		43%		($9)		-689%

		EPS (Diluted) (1)		$1.14		$0.82		39%		($0.27)		-522%

		Adjusted EPS (Diluted)		$1.45		n/m		n/m		$0.86		69%





Sheet3

				March 31, 2023		December 31, 2022		% Change						44,377

		Assets

		Cash and cash equivalents		136,785		123,634		10.6%						147,287

		Cash held in escrow		2,760		17,101		-83.9%						10,761

		  Restricted cash		- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						— 

		Real estate inventories 		1,080,877		1,093,369		-1.1%						877,883

		Due from affiliates		4,051		3,744		8.2%						3,584

		  Investment in and advances to unconsolidated JVs		- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						11,604

		Goodwill		68,639		68,639		0.0%						24,607						- 0

		Other assets		134,970		134,009		0.7%						33,093

		Total assets		1,428,082		1,440,496		-0.9%						1,108,819



		Liabilities

		Accounts payable		62,473		74,445		-16.1%						54,912

		Accrued expenses and other liabilities		135,178		149,426		-9.5%						70,786

		Due to affiliates		884		884		0.0%						2,176

		  Warrant liability		- 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						21,560

		Notes and other debts payable, net		516,929		505,422		2.3%						391,844

		Total liabilities		715,464		730,177		-2.0%						541,278



		Equity 

		Total stockholders' equity		658,257		655,950		0.4%						566,266

		Noncontrolling interests		54,361		54,369		-0.0%						1,275

		Total equity		712,618		710,319		0.3%						567,541

		Total liabilities and equity		1,428,082		1,440,496		-0.9%						1,108,819



		Debt to Capital		42.0%		41.6%		40 bps						40.8%

		Net Debt to Capital		34.6%		33.9%		70 bps						29.2%

		Net Debt to Capital		377,384		364,687		3.5%						233,796

		Net Debt to Total Capital		30.7%		30.0%		70 bps



																				Assets

																				Cash and cash equivalents		$346,889				$117,396

																				Restricted cash		443				4,270

																				Real estate inventories 		844,792				687,819

																				Due from affiliates		4,465				2,663

																				Investment in and advances to unconsolidated joint ventures		470				21,342

																				Goodwill		24,457				20,705

																				Other assets		44,012				41,569

																				Total assets		$1,265,528				$895,764



																				Liabilities

																				Accounts payable		$73,734				$36,243

																				Accrued expenses and other liabilities		97,623				62,869

																				Due to affiliates		2,357				2,357

																				Warrant liability		9,185				— 

																				Notes and other debts payable, net		461,117				264,809

																				Total liabilities		644,016				366,278

																				Equity 

																				Total stockholders' equity		620,262				528,185

																				Noncontrolling interests		1,250				1,301

																				Total equity		621,512				529,486

																				Total liabilities and equity		$1,265,528				$895,764








AUALITY LOT POSITION GROWTH

= We have the right lots in the right places 2
=  Qur asset-light model supports strong cash flow generation with Florida |
current owned and controlled lots representing 5.0 years of overall _
(1) Arizona [ |
supply
= We strategically acquire developed lots that are accretive to our California
portfolio and keep cash on our balance sheet Texas u

= We currently own about 44% of our total lot inventory as of March
31, 2023

Metro New York

Lot Position by Region as of March 31, 2022 Lot Position by Region as of March 31, 2023

46 2
Arizona Florida California Texas Metro New York Arizona Florida California Texas Metro New York
I Total Owned Lot Inventory [ Total Controlled Lot Inventory L/NISEA

HOMES
our elemient

(1) Years of overall supply represent owned and controlled lots divided by the number of closings in the last twelve months Lize in your etem



KEY OPERATING METRICS

Operating Metrics by Quarter

New Home Orders (Units) Home Deliveries (Units) Backlog (Units)
1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 4Q22 1Q23

L/NISEA
HOMES



DIVERSIFIED NATIONAL FOOTPRINT

Y

B

@ California

Markets:
- San Francisco Bay Area
- Inland Empire
- Orange County

2,183 (77% Controlled)
e ASPS791k

* Lots Owned or Controlled:

@Arlzona

Markets:
- Phoenix Metro Area

3,609 (41% Controlled)
e ASP $427k

¢ Lots Owned or Controlled:

@ Texas

e Markets:
- Austin
- San Antonio Metro Area

* Lots Owned or Controlled:

1,167 (100% Controlled)
» ASP $1,049k

@ Florida

e Markets:
- Orlando Metro Area
- Melbourne

* Lots Owned or Controlled:

4,474 (47% Controlled)
* ASP $448k

L/ZNOSEAX
HOMES

Live in your elemeni”



HIGH PERFORMANCE HOMES

High Performance Homes Program

The High Performance Homes program provides homebuyers
with a four-tiered approach that includes home automation,
sustainability, energy savings and healthy lifestyle

Designed to provide a superior living environment, the
program is aimed at:

= Enhancing a home’s comfort
= Improving indoor air quality

= Delivering home automation solutions through a strategic
partnership with a leading technology company

= Reducing energy costs

= Lessening the consumption of the Earth’s precious
resources

HPH)

High Performance
Homes

Features of High Performance Homes

(=)

Home Automation
Live the Connected Life

Meshnet wireless internet
Apple TV included®

Sustainability
To Live Lightly on the Land

Construction material waste reduced (plaster, drywall,
plumbing)

Architecturally designed to provide a lighter
environmental imprint

Enhanced insulation
Tankless water heater
LED & ENERGY STAR® features to use less energy

Introduced Healthy Lifestyle features in 2021
REME HALO® whole home and building air purifier
Low volatile organic compounds (VOC) paint
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Reconciliations Of Adjusted Metrics

(Non-GAAP)

In this presentation, we include certain non-GAAP financial measures, including net debt to total capital, adjusted home sales gross margin, adjusted net
income, EBITDA and adjusted EBITDA. These non-GAAP financial measures are presented to provide investors additional insights to facilitate the analysis of our
results of operations. These non-GAAP financial measures are not in accordance with, or an alternative for, GAAP and may be different from non-GAAP financial
measures used by other companies. In addition, these non-GAAP financial measures are not based on any comprehensive or standard set of accounting rules or
principles. Accordingly, the calculation of our non-GAAP financial measures may differ from the definitions of non-GAAP financial measures other companies
may use with the same or similar names. This limits, to some extent, the usefulness of this information for comparison purposes. Non-GAAP financial measures
have limitations in that they do not reflect all of the amounts associated with our financial results as determined in accordance with GAAP. This information
should only be used to evaluate our financial results in conjunction with the corresponding GAAP information. Accordingly, we qualify our use of non-GAAP
financial measures whenever non-GAAP financial measures are presented.

Total notes and other debts payable, net
Total equity

Total capital
Ratio of debt to capital

Total notes and other debts payable, net
Less: cash, cash equivalents, and restricted cash
Less: cash held in escrow

Net debt

Total capital
Ratio of net debt to total capital

NET DEBT TO TOTAL CAPITAL

March 31,2023 December 31,2022

(dollars in thousands)

516,929 $ 505,422
712,618 710,319
1,229,547 $ 1,215,741
42.0 % 41.6%
516,929 $ 505,422
136,785 123,634
2,760 17,101
377,384 364,687
1,229,547 $ 1,215,741
30.7 % 30.0 %
L/ANISEA
HOMES

Lize in your vlement



Reconciliations Of Adjusted Metrics

CONT’D (Non-GAAP

ADJUSTED HOME SALES GROSS MARGIN

Three Months Ended March 31,

2023 % 2022 %
(dollars in thousands)
Home sales revenue $ 240,625 1000% $ 297,966 100.0 %
Cost of home sales 197,054 81.9 % 235,702 79.1 %
Home sales gross margin 43,571 18.1 % 62,264 20.9 %
Add: Interest in cost of home sales 4,542 1.9 % 6,382 2.1 %
Add: Inventory impairments — — % — — %
Adjusted home sales gross margin excluding interest and inventory impairments (" 48,113 20.0 % 68,646 23.0 %
Add: Purchase price accounting for acquired inventory 4,485 1.9 % 17,738 6.0 %

Adjusted home sales gross margin excluding interest, inventory impairments, and

purchase price accounting for acquired inventory 52,598 219% § 86,384 29.0 %

(1) This non-GAAP financial measure should not be used as a substitute for the Company's operating results in accordance with GAAP. An analysis of any non-GAAP financial measure should be used in
conjunction with results presented in accordance with GAAP. We believe this non-GAAP measure is meaningful because it provides insight into the impact that financing arrangements and acquisitions have on
our homebuilding gross margin and allows for comparability of our gross margins to competitors that present similar information.

L/NISEA
HOMES

Lize in your vlement
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Reconciliations Of Adjusted Metrics

CONT’D (Non-GAAP
ADJUSTED NET INCOME

Three Months Ended March 31,

2023 2022
(dollars in thousands)

Net income attributable to Landsea Homes Corporation $ 3218 $ 13,065
Pre-Merger capitalized related party interest included in cost of sales 718 1,517
Purchase price accounting for acquired inventory 4,485 17,738
Loss on remeasurement of warrant liability — 5,555

Total adjustments 5,203 24,810

Tax-effected adjustments " 3,839 19,762

Adjusted net income attributable to Landsea Homes Corporation $ 7,057 $ 32,827

(1) Our tax-effected adjustments are based on our federal rate and a blended state rate adjusted for certain discrete items.

L/ANISEA

HOMES
in ggoner elemen



Reconciliations Of Adjusted Metrics

CONT’D (Non-GAAP

EBITDA AND ADJUSTED EBITDA

Net income
Provision for income taxes
Interest in cost of sales
Depreciation and amortization expense
EBITDA
Purchase price accounting in cost of home sales
Transaction costs

Loss on remeasurement of warrant liability

Adjusted EBITDA

Three Months Ended March 31,

2023
(dollars in thousands)

4,123 § 13,061
1,617 5,067
4,553 6,389
1,418 1,623
11,711 26,140
4,485 17,738

15 948

— 5,555

16,211  § 50,381

L/NISEA
HOMES

er elenier
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